
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:626
ANSWERED ON:10.05.2000
NATURAL DISASTER MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY
LAKSHMAN CHANDRA SETH

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to set up Natural Disaster Management Authority; and

(b) if so, the steps taken so far in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI SUNDAR LAL PATWA )

(a): At present, there is no such proposal under consideration of the Government.

(b): Does not arise.
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